

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2019-015, Version: 3

\* IP6903/WS-18-179 Lake Benton Power Partners II, LLC;
Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Application of Lake Benton Power Partners II, LLC for a Site Permit Amendment for the 100.2 Megawatt Lake Benton II Wind Repowering Project and Associated Facilities in Pipestone County.

Should the Commission authorize the Transfer of the Site Permit for the Lake Benton II Wind Project? (PUC: **Panait**)